TS78M00 Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
 1  Version: F1512
3-Terminal 500mA Positive Voltage Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The TS78M00 Series positive voltage regulators are
identical to the popular TS7800 Series devices, except
that they are specified for only half the output current.

and thermal effects must be taken into account separately
2. This specification applies only for DC power dissipation permitted by absolute maximum ratings.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPYT VOLTAGE PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
5V TS78M05CP ROG TO-252 (DPAK) 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
12V TS78M12CP ROG TO-252 (DPAK) 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
                                             TS78M00 Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                                 Version: F1512
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVE
Figure 1. Bias Current vs. Input Voltage
Figure 2. Dropout Voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
Figure 3. Bias Current vs. Output Current
Figure 4. Ripple Rejection vs. Frequency
Figure 6. Peak Output Current vs. Dropout
Voltage
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
                                             TS78M00 Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  5                                                                 Version: F1512
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: Millimeters)
TO-252 (DPAK)
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT  (Unit: Millimeters)
MARKING DIAGRAM
XX = Output Voltage
  05 =5V 12 =12V
Y = Year Code
M = Month Code for Halogen Free Product
  O =Jan P =Feb Q =Mar R =Apr
  S =May T =Jun U =Jul V =Aug
  W =Sep X =Oct Y =Nov Z =Dec
L = Lot  Code
Not
Reco